
Cancer Incidence by Sex, Västerbotten

Indicator 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, all conditions (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 49,67 50,84 46,36 51,46 52,71 52,64 56,6 53,2 54,77 49,45 49,22 56,27 59,47 61,63 63,83 52,27 53,96 59,6 56,76 62,73 56,98 53,21 52,21
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, stomach (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 4,03 4,28 4,16 4,04 3,29 4,67 3,95 3,4 4,02 3,4 3,98 3,89 4,4 3,4 4,11 2,07 3,07 2,96 1,8 2,82 1,58 3,06 1,63
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, large intestine (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 3,3 4,56 3,87 4,67 5,07 2,13 3,12 4 3 4,01 3,66 4,93 3,68 3,91 4,58 4,07 4,36 5,75 4,24 5,29 4,18 3,41 3,8
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, liver, biliary passages (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 2,24 1,39 1,52 0,99 1,22 1,35 1,55 1,47 1,8 1,57 0,76 1,56 1,99 1,19 1,57 0,88 1,44 1,38 1,55 0,86 0,58 1,48 1,05
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, lungs (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 4,46 3,67 3,48 2,69 3,07 3,48 3,22 3,96 2,76 3 3,08 3,24 3,89 3,64 3,28 3,41 2,46 3,14 2,86 2,03 2,98 3,59 3,22
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, prostate (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 12,22 12,32 11,06 13,55 13,98 12,22 17,37 15,75 14,94 11,98 12,06 15,52 18,26 21,98 21,75 16,41 16,39 21,92 23,59 25,8 21,66 19,35 19,13
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, bladder, not kidneys (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 3,7 2,86 1,94 3,36 3,93 3,44 4,41 3,05 4,2 3,86 3,27 2,72 3,09 3,81 3,85 4,19 3,12 2,15 3,07 3,06 3,24 2,87 4,08
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, malignant melanoma (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 0,33 0,42 0,87 0,84 0,79 0,39 0,57 0,64 1,13 0,31 0,87 1,1 0,88 1,4 1,3 1,49 1,37 1,13 2,09 1,27 1,44 1,37 1,27
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, men, leukaemias (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 1,66 2,2 1,83 1,47 1,72 2,03 2,5 1,38 1,95 1,45 2,24 1,59 1,3 1,74 2,34 1,07 1,64 1,16 1,25 2,37 1,06 1,91 1,56
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, all conditions (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 42,12 42,46 41,26 41,3 43,4 43,05 42,17 40,3 43,2 41,24 44 39,12 42,63 41,5 43,84 42,48 44,93 44,36 40,25 45,13 42,37 42,72 39,46
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, stomach (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 2,03 2,51 1,86 1,98 2,87 2,2 1,74 1,49 2,84 1,78 2,32 1,91 1,84 0,71 1,38 1,35 1,33 1,7 0,57 1,86 1,08 0,57 0,62
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, large intestine (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 3,17 2,72 3,43 3,76 4,29 3,12 3,82 4,11 3,28 4,65 3,48 3,61 3,65 3,79 3,72 3,54 2,76 4,08 3,18 4,37 3,46 3,77 3,54
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, lungs (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 1,18 0,77 1,69 1,07 1,42 1,43 1,19 2,19 1,83 1,46 1,42 1,44 0,79 1,08 1,6 1,86 1,6 2,82 1,77 1,48 2,19 2,4 1,81
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, breast (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 11,01 10,5 8,09 8,78 10,85 9,39 8,55 9,65 8,61 10,47 9,73 9,25 10,29 10,32 11,91 10,83 14,62 12,26 11,51 13,99 10,99 11,69 13,19
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, cervix (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 0,94 1,24 1,04 1,47 1,49 0,81 0,98 0,66 0,73 0,84 1,42 0,49 1,38 0,8 0,69 1,19 1 1,04 0,32 0,55 0,49 0,69 1,11
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, ovaries (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 3,14 2,93 1,88 2,34 2,12 2,35 3,31 1,91 2,28 2,01 2,47 2,22 2,29 2,45 2,48 1,7 1,52 1,89 2,41 1,12 1,81 1,74 1,63
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, bladder, not kidneys (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 0,6 0,83 0,87 0,85 1,3 1,28 0,76 0,69 0,6 0,4 0,59 0,53 0,63 1,37 1,05 0,98 1,04 0,93 1 0,72 1,56 1,19 1,01
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, malignant melanoma (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 0,5 0,36 0,62 0,3 0,4 0,71 0,65 0,47 0,84 0,69 1,94 1,35 0,42 1,18 1,43 0,9 1,16 1,48 1,37 1,56 0,92 1,35 1,93
Cancer incidence per 10,000 inhabitants, women, leukaemias (5-year mean value) (1-årsvärde) 0,76 0,58 1,3 1,37 1,12 1,25 1,39 0,55 1 1,13 0,68 0,56 0,83 1,48 1,42 1,16 0,8 0,88 0,74 1,05 0,96 1,28 0,8
Number of new cancer cases, men, all conditions 494 491 452 509 526 525 574 544 569 510 522 606 637 666 690 575 602 671 645 708 654 614 614
Number of new cancer cases, men, stomach 42 44 42 39 36 43 36 31 39 36 43 41 46 38 36 22 30 31 19 30 17 35 17
Number of new cancer cases, men, large intestine 35 41 37 45 52 20 36 43 32 40 41 53 38 42 45 43 47 63 47 58 46 39 43
Number of new cancer cases, men, liver, biliary passages 15 15 15 10 13 15 16 15 18 13 8 17 22 13 17 10 16 16 18 10 7 16 10
Number of new cancer cases, men, lungs 49 37 39 29 33 36 37 44 29 33 33 36 43 44 39 39 28 37 34 25 36 43 38
Number of new cancer cases, men, prostate 114 110 99 128 126 125 165 156 158 118 121 164 193 226 233 182 183 242 265 294 248 221 230
Number of new cancer cases, men, bladder, not kidneys 36 28 20 36 37 34 42 34 42 41 33 31 33 41 42 46 36 25 34 35 38 33 48
Number of new cancer cases, men, malignant melanoma 4 5 9 9 10 5 6 8 11 4 9 12 10 17 15 16 17 14 25 15 17 16 15
Number of new cancer cases, men, leukaemia 18 20 18 13 18 21 24 16 19 12 25 18 15 18 27 13 18 13 14 25 12 22 18
Number of new cancer cases, women, all conditions 457 482 470 481 504 502 499 492 529 506 554 501 545 532 574 563 590 589 539 605 578 586 539
Number of new cancer cases, women, stomach 19 27 22 22 33 26 20 16 33 21 30 23 23 10 19 19 18 23 8 26 15 8 9
Number of new cancer cases, women, large intestine 34 31 39 46 50 34 47 50 43 54 44 47 48 49 51 48 38 56 43 61 49 54 50
Number of new cancer cases, women, lungs 12 9 19 13 16 18 14 26 22 19 19 18 11 15 22 25 21 37 25 20 30 33 25
Number of new cancer cases, women, breast 121 119 93 98 131 106 101 118 103 128 120 120 127 129 149 139 187 158 149 181 147 157 179
Number of new cancer cases, women, cervix 11 15 13 18 17 10 12 9 9 11 17 6 18 10 9 15 13 13 4 7 6 9 14
Number of new cancer cases, women, ovaries 37 34 23 29 24 29 39 24 29 26 29 27 30 30 33 22 19 25 32 15 24 23 22
Number of new cancer cases, women, bladder, not kidneys 7 9 10 10 14 15 10 9 7 5 8 6 9 18 15 13 14 13 14 10 22 17 14
Number of new cancer cases, women, malignant melanoma 6 4 8 4 4 8 7 6 10 9 23 17 5 15 18 11 15 19 18 20 12 18 25
Number of new cancer cases, women, leukaemia 9 7 16 15 13 15 15 7 14 14 9 7 11 19 19 16 11 12 10 14 13 17 11
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